900457194 07/05/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM480730

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2017
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900447289

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Interconnect Devices, Inc.		07/24/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Smiths Interconnect Americas, Inc.	07/24/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Smiths Interconnect Americas, Inc.
Street Address:	5101 Richland Avenue
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66106
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2150432	FLORIDA RF LABS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.408.4000

Email:docketing@finnegan.comCorrespondent Name:Finnegan, Henderson, et al.Address Line 1:901 New York Ave., N.W.Address Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11284.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Brett Heavner
SIGNATURE:	/b brett heavner/

TRADEMARK 900457194 REEL: 006373 FRAME: 0488

DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2018
Total Attachments: 4 source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif	
source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006373 FRAME: 0489

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SMITHS INTERCONNECT MICROWAVE COMPONENTS, INC.", A FLORIDA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INTERCONNECT DEVICES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"SMITHS INTERCONNECT AMERICAS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED

AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF

JULY, A.D. 2017, AT 8:09 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2017 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202950302

4332077 8100M SR# 20175391037

Date: 07-26-17

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:09 AM 07/25/2017 FILED 08:09 AM 07/25/2017 SR 20175391037 - File Number 4332077

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

MERGING

SMITHS INTERCONNECT MICROWAVE COMPONENTS, INC. (a Florida corporation)

WITH AND INTO

INTERCONNECT DEVICES, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), Interconnect Devices, Inc. (the "Corporation") does hereby certify:

<u>FIRST</u>: The names and jurisdictions of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations (the "<u>Constituent Corporations</u>") are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Smiths Interconnect Microwave

Florida

Components, Inc.

Interconnect Devices, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated July 31, 2017, between the Constituent Corporations (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the DGCL.

<u>THIRD</u>: The name of the surviving corporation is Interconnect Devices, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

<u>FOURTH</u>: ARTICLE FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Smiths Interconnect Americas, Inc. (the "Corporation").

<u>FIFTH</u>: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation is 5101 Richland Avenue, Kansas City, KS 66106.

SIXTH: A copy of the executed Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any of the Constituent Corporations.

081/91340358.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006373 FRAME: 0491

<u>SEVENTH</u>: The authorized capital stock of Smiths Interconnect Microwave Components, Inc. is 1,000 shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share.

EIGHTH: This Certificate of Merger shall become effective at 11:59 pm on July 31, 2017.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

DB1/ 91340356.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006373 FRAME: 0492

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused its corporate seal to be	
affixed and this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer this 24th day	ď.
of July , 2017.	

INTERCONNECT DEVICES, INC.

By: 7 / Name: Alain McInnes
Title: Vice President & Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006373 FRAME: 0493

RECORDED: 04/18/2018